

Sessions Case No. 205 of 2025

Order No.02.

06.01.2026

Today is fixed *for evidence of CSW 1.*

Sole accused person namely Aradhan @ Haradhan Shabar @ Sabar is produced from DCH,Purulia.

One witness namely SI Sanjib Kr. Sen is present by filing hazira.

He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.1.

During examination of P.W.1 the inquest report is marked as Exhibit 1, the carbon copy of seizure list dated 01.07.2025 is marked as Exhibit 2, the dead body challan is marked as Exhibit 3, the seizure list dated 02.07.2025 is marked as Exhibit 4 and the written complaint is marked as Exhibit 5.

Todate i.e. on 07.01.2026 for evidence.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O. Code- WB00587

Sessions Case no - 205 of 2025

Order No.03.

03.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and for further order.

Ld.P.P is present by filing hazira.

Sole accused person namely Aradhan @ Haradhan Shabar @ Sabar is produced from DCH,Purulia.

Said accused person is not represented by any Lawyer before this court to contest the case. Considered .

Secretary DLSA, purulia is hereby requested to appoint an Advocate for providing free Legal aid to accused namely Aradhan @ Haradhan Shabar @ Sabar who is in custody.

Let a copy of this order send to the Ld. Secretary DLSA, Purulia for information and taking necessary steps.

Fix 20.11.2025 for production of the accused person and for and for appointment of Advocate for the accused by DLSA, Purulia..

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O Code-WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O Code-WB00587